a week long rigorous, multi-faceted, on site review by a team of state reviewers and program
auditors, to ensure all programs meets or exceeds State standards that promote continuous qual-
ity improvement for public health.  Twelve (12) core health programs and one hundred thirteen
(113) program indicators were reviewed and all were met achieving the perfect score.  Numerous
programs received special recognition status by the state reviewers.  Accreditation occurs on a
3-year cycle. 

Accreditation is important
as public health plays a critical